
County of Santa Cruz 0465
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060
(831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 454-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123

JOHN A. FANTHAM
D RECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

AGENDA: JUNE 27,200O

June 19,200O

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: 1999/2000  SLURRY SEAL PROJECT, CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO 1.

Members of the Board:

On September 10, 1999, Public Works issued the notice to proceed for the
1999/2000  Slurry Seal project, to American Asphalt of Hayward, California. Due to the late time
of the year, it was not conducive to apply the slurry seal; therefore, the County and the contractor
agreed to wait and apply the slurry seal in the spring of 2000.

With the slurry seal project currently underway, Public Works has been contacted by
six County Service Area (CSA) representatives requesting that their CSAs be included in the slurry
seal program. Public Works construction inspectors have discussed these requests with the
contractor and obtained a quote for the additional work. To add these six CSAs to the current
American Asphalt contract, it will be necessary for your Board to approve a contract change order
in the amount of $59,557.15. Sufficient funds for this increase are available in CSA No. 13,
Hutchinson Road; CSA No. 15, Huckleberry Road; CSA No. 35, Country Estates; CSA No. 41,
Loma Prieta; CSA No. 37, Roberts Road; and CSA No. 52, Upper Pleasant Valley budgets.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

1. Approve Contract Change Order No. 1 in the amount of $59,557.15  for
inclusion of CSA No. 13, Hutchinson Road; CSA No. 15, Huckleberry Road;
CSA No. 35, Country Estates; CSA No. 41, Loma Prieta; CSA No. 37, Roberts
Road; and CSA No. 52 Upper Pleasant Valley in the 1999/2000  Slurry Seal

p r o j e c t .

4Q



SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Page -2- 0 4 6 6

2. Authorize the Chairperson of the Board to sign Contract Change Order No 1. on
behalf of the County

3. Direct the Clerk of the Board to return the change order to Public Works for
further processing.

JOHN A. FANTHAM
Director of Public Works

SRL:mg

Attachments

RE
F9

MMENDED FOR APPRdVAL:

Cou%$  Administrative Officer

copy to: PublicWorks (CSA Administration)

46 SLURM



*
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ PAGE 1 OF 2 0 4 6 7

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT

TO: Board of Supervisors
Cour ty Administrative Officer

Cour ty Counsel

Auditor-Controller

FROM:

(Dept.)

(Signature) J$-/q“h( D o t e )

/ /
The Boord of Supervisors is hereby requested to approve the attached greement ond authorizef! the execution of the some.

1. Said clgreement  is between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ (Agency)

and,,Af!fERICAN ASPHALT, P-0. BOX 3367, BAYWARD. CA 94540-3367 (Name & Address)

2. T h e  cgreement  wiII p r o v i d e  FOR ‘J%E 1999/2000 STJJRRY SEA’LIWJECTAT-lsocATzQNS--ANn  INCLUS~

01' CSA NO. 13, NO. 15, NO. 35, NO 41, NO 37, AND NO 52 IN THE 1999/2oooSEAT..mm- - - -

3. The (agreement is neede#ECAUSE THE WORK CAN BE BANDLED MOST EXPEDITIOUSLY BY CONTRACT

4. Peric.d of the agreement is from BOARD APPROVAL t o  J U N E  30. 7 0 0 1

5. Antic ipoted cost is $ INCREASE $59,557.15 (Fixed amount; Monthly rate; Not to exceed)

6. Rem,lrks:- CONTRACT $1989997.75: CONTINGENCIES $~~,~~~,.~Q;_.~X..QVEMEAD.-$l5,292,M); __~- ..-- - -

TOTAL $233,749.15 -___- _ _ _ _ _

7. Appropriations are budgeted in
SEE PAGE 2 (Index#) 3 5 9 0 --(Subobject)

NOTE: IF  APPROPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT,  ATTACH COMPLETED FORM AUD-74
-

Proposcil  reviewed and approved. It is recommended thot the Boord of Supervisors approve th
D-RECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS to execute the same on behalf of the

hwEffj7 e&.& a&r&*

---___-.- --.-~

Remarks:

(Agency). ounty Administrative Officer

(Analyst) BY  - D a t e  -.

Agreerrent approved as to form. Date

SRTa:MG

Distribution:
Bd. of Supv.  - White
Aud tor.Controller  - Blue
Cou lty Counsel - Green l

Co. Admin. Officer - Canary
Aud tar-Controller  - Pink
Orisinoting  Dept. - Goldenrod

‘To Orig. Dept. if rriectod.

State of Ca!lfornla 1 ss
County of Santa Cruz )

I ex-officio Clerk of the Board of SupervIsors  of the County of Santa Cruz,

Slate of Californra,  do hereby certify that the foregoing request for approval of agreement was approved by

said Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Adminlstrative  Officer by an order duly entered

in the minutes  of said Board on

- 19-.--. BY
ADM - 29 (6/95)



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ PAGE 2 OF 2
0 4 6 8

R E Q U E S T  F O R A P P R O V A L O F A G R E E M E N T

TO: Board of Supervisors
Cour ty Administrative Officer (Dept.)

Cour ty Counsel

Auditor-Controller
I/ I ” 1

(Signature) b ‘19 ‘a( D a t e )

The Board of Supervisors is hereby requested to approve the attached agreement and authofize the execution of the same.

1. Said cigreement  is between the
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

andANERICAN ASPHALT, P-0. BOX 3367, HAYWARD, CA 94540-3367
.-

2. The cgreement  will provide 622130!22604!3590!$  46,015.40 rl8
622135!22704!3590!$  59,959.45 /j

(Agency)

(Name & Address)

622140!22804!3590!$  33.465.75

3. The c greement is needed. 622195!23902!3590!$  19,600.68

622190!23802!3590!$  12,580.j"

4. Period of the agreement is from
622145!23002!3590!$  6,9&77 to

5. Anticipated cost is $ 622220!24410!3590!$  10,247.37 (Fixed amount; Monthly rate; Not to exceed)

6.  Remorks: , 622310!25502!3590!$  6,987.20

622435!27002!3590!$  3,176.OO

7. Apprclpriations  are budgeted in (Index#) 3590 (Subobject)

NOTE: IF  APPROPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT,  ATTACH COMPLETED FORM AUD-74

Appropri gtionscsvailable a - e n c u m b e r e d .C o n t r a c t  N o .  ~M-!QZ~%-Date --J$Zj!!#~

GARY A. KNUTSON, Auditor - Conttqller

Deputy.

v
Proposa reviewed and approved. It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors approve the agreement and authorize the

to execute the same on behalf of the

Remarks:

(Agency).

(Analyst)

By 4: Administrative Offic;ote  6~~~

Agreement  approved as to form. Date

SFL:mg

Distribut  on:
Bd. of Supv.  - White
Auditor-Controller - Blue
Coun-y  Counsel - Green l

Co. b dmin. Officer - Canary
Auditor-Controller - Pink

Dept. - Goldenrod

ept. if reiected.

State of Cal,ifornia )
ss

County of Santa Cruz )

I ex-offlcto  Clerk of the Board of Superwsors  of the County of Santa Cruz,

State of California, do hereby certify that the foregoing request for approval of agreement was approved by
said Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Administrative Officer by an order duly entered

in the minutes of said  Board on County Administrat ive Officer

4DM  - 29 (6/95) I - 19 ___ B Y Deputy Clerk



COUNTYOFSANTACRUZDEPARTMENTOFPUBLICWORKS 0469

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 REV. NO.

CONTRACT 1999/2000 SLURRY SEAL PROJECT

PUBLIC WORKS JOB NO. 2 2 7 0 4

SUPPL. NO.

SHEET1 O F  1 SHEETS

CONTRACT NO. 9 1 9 1 2

DDC REF INDEX SUBDBJECT PRJPJCD VENDOR AMOUNT

To AMERICAN ASPHALT REPAIR AND RESURFACING COMPANY, INC.
Contractor

You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not
included in the plans and specifications on this contract.

NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the Board of Supervisors.

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities, and prices to be paid. Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price
and force account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance
will be made for idle time.
Change requested by RESIDENT ENGINZER
The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer’s Estimate.

ESTIMATE OF INCREASE IN CONTRACT ITEM AT AGREED UNIT PRICE:

C.S.A. 13 - HUTCHINSON ROAD NO. 23902

C.S.A. 15 - HUCKLEBERRY WOODS NO. 23802

C.S.A. 35 - COUNTRY ESTATES NO. 23002

C.S.A. 41 -LOMA PRIETA NO. 24410

C.S.A. 37 - ROBERTS ROAD NO. 2 5 5 0 2

C.S.A. 52 - UPPER PLEASANT VALLEY ROAD NO. 27002

75,009 SQUARE YARDS X $0.794/SQUARE  YARD =

24,686 SQUARE YARDS

15,844 SQUARE YARDS

8,773 SQUARE YARDS

12,906 SQUARE YARDS

8,800 SQUARE YARDS

4,000 SQUARE YARDS

75,009
$59,557.15

By reason of this order the time of

Estimated Cost Decrease $ or Increase $ 59,557.15

completion will be adjusted as follows: 10 WORKING DAYS

Submitted by:

CONSTRUCTION

Approval Recommende

Approved: Board of Su e
vrsors  by Date

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed, and hereby agree. If this proposal is approved, that we
will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above
specified, and will accept as full payment &refor the prices shown above.

ASPHALT REPAIR AND RESURFACING CO.,11

Title

CLERK OF THE BOARD
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

SLH:rw

CONTRACTOR
RESIDENT ENGINEER

FISCAL OFFICE


